EXECUTIVE SERIES™ LOBBY PRO® DUSTPAN WITH LONG
HANDLE, BLACK

SKU: FG253100BLA

CLICK TO VIEW PRODUCT DETAIL PAGE

EXECUTIVE SERIES™ LOBBY PRO® DUSTPAN WITH LONG HANDLE, BLACK

The Rubbermaid Commercial Executive Lobby Pro® Dust Pan is ideal for malls, restaurants, lobbies, and more.
This essential cleaning tool features smooth rear wheels that improve wear resistance. Discreet and reliable, the
lobby dustpan will not stain, discolor, or absorb odors and reduces strain on staff by minimizing bending and
scooping.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Smooth rear wheels improve wear resistance

Will not stain, discolor, or absorb odors

Dustpan constructed of durable injection-molded plastic with vinyl coated metal handle
Reduces strain on staff by minimizing bending and stooping

Pan measures 12-3/4" x 11-1/4" x 5"

Replacement parts:51253100 - Dust Pan Handle, FG2531L1BLA - Dust Pan, FG2531L4BLA - Dust Pan
Wheels (For more info: visit www.specialmade.com)


https://www.rubbermaidcommercial.com/cleaning/dustpans/executive-series-lobby-pro-dustpan-with-long-handle-black/?sku=FG253100BLA

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Length
Product Width
Product Height
Product Weight
Case Pack Quantity
Color

UPC

CERTIFICATIONS

BE=— \\ADE IN THE USA

us.
12.80in
11.30in
5.00in
13.00 Ib
6

Black

00086876156164

Metric

32.51 cm
28.70 cm
12.70 cm

5.90 kg



