EXECUTIVE SERIES™ LOBBY PRO® DUSTPAN WITH LONG HANDLE, BLACK

SKU: FG253100BLA



EXECUTIVE SERIES™ LOBBY PRO® DUSTPAN WITH LONG HANDLE, BLACK

The Rubbermaid Commercial Executive Lobby Pro® Dust Pan is ideal for malls, restaurants, lobbies, and more. This essential cleaning tool features smooth rear wheels that improve wear resistance. Discreet and reliable, the lobby dustpan will not stain, discolor, or absorb odors and reduces strain on staff by minimizing bending and scooping.



## FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Smooth rear wheels improve wear resistance
- Will not stain, discolor, or absorb odors
- Dustpan constructed of durable injection-molded plastic with vinyl coated metal handle
- Reduces strain on staff by minimizing bending and stooping
- Pan measures 12-3/4" x 11-1/4" x 5"
- Replacement parts:51253100 Dust Pan Handle, FG2531L1BLA Dust Pan, FG2531L4BLA Dust Pan Wheels (For more info: visit www.specialmade.com)

## EXECUTIVE SERIES™ LOBBY PRO® DUSTPAN WITH LONG HANDLE, BLACK

SKU: FG253100BLA

## SPECIFICATIONS

	U.S.	Metric
Product Length	12.80 in	32.51 cm
Product Width	11.30 in	28.70 cm
Product Height	5.00 in	12.70 cm
Product Weight	13.00 lb	5.90 kg
Case Pack Quantity	6	
Color	Black	
UPC	00086876156164	

## CERTIFICATIONS





MADE IN THE USA